Citizen Resolution # _140121

(For Hearing Officer completion)



Resolution to Petition for the Creation of a Wisconsin Legacy Fund

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Conservation Congress, in an effort to protect Wisconsin's natural resources and heritage, shall request the Natural Resource Board to petition the Wisconsin State Legislature to propose an amendment to the Wisconsin State Constitution by creating Article VIII, Section 12: Wisconsin Legacy Fund; and,

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Legacy Fund shall be funded through an increase of the Wisconsin State sales tax by 3/8 of 1%, with the ability to proportionally adjust; and, WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Legacy Fund shall be allocated to 4 sub-funds accordingly:

•33% to the Outdoor Heritage Fund•33% to the Clean Water Fund•19.75% to the Arts & Culture Heritage Fund•14.25% to the Parks & Trails FundWHEREAS, the Outdoor Heritage Fund shall only be spent to restore, protect, and enhance wetlands, prairies, forests, and habitat for fish, game, and wildlife; and, WHEREAS, the Clean Water Fund shall only be spent to protect, enhance, and restore water quality in lakes, rivers, streams, and groundwater; and,WHEREAS, the Arts & Cultural Heritage Fund shall only be spent for arts, arts education, arts access, and preserve Wisconsin's cultural heritage; and, WHEREAS, the Parks & Trails Fund shall only be spent to regional or statewide significance; and,WHEREAS, the funding shall reflect fairness across all subbasins (8-digit HUCs). THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Wisconsin Conservation shall request the Natural Resource Board to petition the Wisconsin State Legislature to create Article VIII, Section 12: Wisconsin Legacy Fund under the Wisconsin State Constitution.Do you favor creation of a Wisconsin Legacy Fund by enacting an increase of 3/8 of 1% in the state sales tax?

Jacob Maas 416 North Washington Street Watertown, Wisconsin 53098 920342-6056 Dodge County

Resolutions introduced at each Spring Hearing are public documents under Wisconsin's Open Records law [ss. 19.31-19.39, Wis. Stats.] and will be posted online for the public to review. Any personally identifiable information will be available to the public but will only be used by the Department for administrative purposes.

Please print typed resolution on 8 ½ X 11 white paper (one-sided) and provide the WCC County Chair with TWO COPIES at the spring hearing. Only the individual author or designated representative may present the resolution. The author or designated representative must be present at the time the resolution is introduced. No more than two resolutions may be introduced by any person during the Congress portion of the spring hearings.

Contact one of your local WCC delegates with questions or for assistance with writing your resolution.